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AN ACT expiring funds to the unappropriated surplus balance in the 

state fund, general revenue, for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth 

day of June, two thousand three, in the amount of three million 

three hundred fifty thousand dollars from the abandoned property 

claims trust, fund 1324, fiscal year 2003, organization 1300, and 

making supplementary appropriations of public moneys out of the 

treasury from the balance of moneys remaining as an unappropri­

ated surplus balance in the state fund, general revenue, for the 

fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand three, to 

the governor's office, fund 0101, fiscal year 2003, organization 

0100; and to the state department of education, fund 0313, fiscal 

year 2003, organization 0402; all for expenditure during the fiscal 

year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand three. 

WHEREAS, The Legislature finds that the account balance in the 

abandoned property claims trust, fund 1324, fiscal year 2003, 

organization 1300, exceeds that which is necessary for the purposes 

for which the account was established; and 
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WHEREAS, It thus appearing f�om the provisions of this legislation 
that there now remains an unappropriated surplus balance in the state 
treasury which is available for appropriation during the fiscal year 
ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand three; therefore 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That the balance of funds available for expenditure in the fiscal 
year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand three, in the 
abandoned property claims trust, fund 1324, fiscal year 2003, 
organization 1300, be decreased by expiring the amount of three 
million three hundred fifty thousand dollars to the unappropriated 
surplus balance in the state fund, general revenue, and the total 
appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two 
thousand three, to the governor's office, fund 0101, fiscal year 2003, 
organization 0100 be increased in the line item as follows: 

1 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

2 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue. 

3 EXECUTIVE 

4 5-Governor's Office 

5 (WV Code Chapter 5) 

6 Fund O 101 FY 2003 Org O 100 

7 General 

8 
9 

10 10 Southern Governors' Association 

Act­

ivity 

Revenue 

Funds 

11 - Surplus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 962 $ 150,000 

12 Any unexpended balances remaining in the appropriations 
13 for Southern Governors' Association - Surplus (fund 0101, 
14 activity 962) at the close of the fiscal year 2003 are hereby 
15 reappropriated for expenditure during the fiscal year 2004. 
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16 And, that the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending 

17 the thirtieth day of June, two thousand three, to the state 

18 department of education, fund 0313, fiscal year 2003, organiza-

19 tion 0402 be increased in the new line items as follows: 

20 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

21 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue. 

22 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

23 35-State Department of Education-

24 (WV Code Chapter 18 and 18A) 

25 Fund 0313 FY 2003 Org 0402 

26 General 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

33a 

33b 

33c 

33d 

33e 

Computer Basic Skills - Surplus 

S.U.C.C.E.S.S - Surplus. . . . . . . .  

Wyoming and McDowell 

County Flood Reparations 

- Surplus ................. 

Act­

ivity 

965 

964 

963 

Revenue 

Funds 

$ 1,000,000 

$ 1,000,000 

$ 1,200,000 

34 Any unexpended balances remaining in the appropriations 

35 for Computer Basic Skills - Surplus (fund 0313, activity 965), 

36 S.U.C.C.E.S.S. - Surplus (fund 0313, activity 964), and 

37 Wyoming and McDowell County Flood Reparations - Surplus 

38 (fund 0313, activity 963) at the close of the fiscal year 2003 are 

39 hereby reappropriated for expenditure during the fiscal year 

40 2004. 
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41 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to 

42 supplement, amend, expire, reduce and increase items of 

43 existing appropriations in the aforesaid accounts for the 

44 designated spending units. The funds are for expenditure during 

45 the fiscal year two thousand three with no new money being 

46 appropriated. 
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